dengan pengolahan data yang lebih fokus serta menyeluruh. Dari hasil 

analisa Rencana Anggaran Biaya (RAB) yang telah dilakukan dapat 

disimpulkan bahwa biaya yang dibutuhkan untuk pembangunan rumah 

tinggal tipe 240 di Kabupaten Toraja Utara adalah sebesar Rp. 

1.067.728.448,- (Satu Miliar Enam Puluh Tujuh Juta Tujuh Ratus Dua 

Puluh Delapan Ribu Empat Ratus Empat Puluh Delapan Rupiah). 

North Toraja Regency is one of the regencies in South 

Sulawesi Province, and one of the highland areas. In the current 

era of globalization, population growth is increasing so that the 

need for housing is also increasing. The need for housing is a

[...]

more in-depth analysis which was realized by more focused and 

comprehensive data processing. From the results of the analysis 

of the Budget Plan (RAB) that has been carried out, it can be 

concluded that the costs required to build a type 240 residential 

house in North Toraja Regency are IDR. 1,067,728,448,- (One 

Billion Sixty Seven Million Seven Hundred Twenty Eight 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight Rupiah). 

Keywords: 

Development, residential house, 

budget. 

1. PENDAHULUAN  

Kabupaten Toraja Utara merupakan salah 

satu Kabupaten di Provinsi Sulawesi Selatan. 

Secara umum daerah Kabupaten Toraja Utara 

merupakan daerah dataran tinggi dan